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Grant of Plant Selectors' Rights (Notice No. 3198, Ag. P. V. 3/9) 

PuRSli . .\NT to section 11 of the Plant Varieties Act 1973, notice is hereby given that a grant of Plant Selectors' Rights has been made by 
the Registrar of Plant Varieties as specified in the Schedule to this notice. 

SCHEDULE 
SPECIES: ORCHID (Cymbidium) 

Name and Address of Grantee Denomination 

Sun Valley Nurseries Ltd., P.O. Box 9661 Newmarket, Auckland, as agent Tistronkobb 
for Edmond Morgan Hay, 3 Wilson Carlisle Street, Selwyn Village, 'Peaches' 
Auckland 2. 
Dated at Lincoln this 21st "day of February 1984. 

Breeder's 
Reference 

Date of 
Grant 

16/2/84 

Term of 
Grant 

15 years 

F. W. WHITMORE, Registrar of Plant Varieties. 

Notice by Examiner of Commercial Practices of Consents to Merger and Takeover Proposals 

PURSUANT to section 69 of the Commerce Act 
the following merger and takeover proposals. 

1975, notice is hereby given that the Examiner of Commercial Practices has consented to 

Person by or on behalf of whom notice was 
given in terms of section 68 (I) of the 

Commerce Act 1975 
Proposal Date of Consent 

Brierley Investments Ltd. Brierley Investments Ltd., may acquire all of the issued shareholding 14 February 1984 
in Bunting and Company Ltd. 

Independent Newspapers Ltd. Independent Newspapers Ltd., may acquire all the shares of the 23 February 1984 
Southland Times Ltd. This consent is subject to conditions relating 
to editorial independence and the advertising operations of the 
Southland Times 

N.Z. News Ltd. N.Z. News Ltd., may acquire up to 100 percent of the shareholding 21 February 1984 
of Hawkes Bay News Ltd. This consent is subject to conditions 
relating to editorial independence and the advertising operations of 
the Hawkes Bay Herald Tribune and the Daily Telegraph 

Dominion Breweries Ltd. Dominion Breweries Ltd., may acquire the stock and chattels of the 24 February 1984 
Cabana Hotel at Napier 

TNL Group Ltd. TNL Group Ltd., may acquire the goods service business of Hanson 24 February 1984 
Transport Ltd. 

Tatra Industries Ltd. Tatra Investments Ltd., may acquire 100 percent of the shares in Cory- 24 February 1984 
Wright & Salmon Ltd. 

Colyer Watson Holdings Ltd. Colyer Watson Holdings Ltd., may increase its beneficial shareholding 28 February 1984 
in W. Sutherland & Co. Ltd., from 22.84 percent to 100 percent of 
issued shares 

Dated at Wellington this 28th day of February 1984. 
R. ORAM, for Examiner of Commercial Practices. 

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 

Liabilities 
Overseas habilities-

Denominated in overseas currencies­
(a) Short term 
(b) Long term 

Denominated in New Zealand currency­
(a) Short term 
(b) Long term 

Allocation of special drawing rights by 
I.M.F. 

Deposits­
(a) State: 

Public account .. 
Other .. 

(b) Marketing organisations 
(c) Stabilisation accounts . 
(d) Trading banks 
(e) Other 

Notes in circulation 
Other liabilities 
Reserves-

(a) General reserve 
(b) Other reserves .. 
(c) Profit and loss appropriation account 

WEDNESDAY, 8 FEBRUARY 1984 
$(000) 

152,649 
1,175,116 

5,087 

1,332,852 

225,430 

271,037 
116,279 
170,498 
72,315 

9 
21,788 

651,926 
664,593 
116,736 

51,440 
45,088 

96,528 

$3,088,065 

Assets 
Overseas assets-

Denominated in overseas currencies­
(a) Short term 
(b) Long term 
(c) Holdings of I.M.F. special drawing 

rights 
Denominated in New Zealand currency­

(a) Short term 
(b) Long term 

Gold .. 

Advances and discounts­
(a) State: 

Public account . 
Other 

(b) Marketing organisations 
(c) Stabilisation accounts . 
(d) Trading banks: 

Compensatory deposits 
Other 

(e) Other 

Investments in New Zealand-
(a) New Zealand Government securities 
(b) Other 

Other assets 

178,303 
11,948 

4,517 

3,040 
699 

93,081 
797,183 
501,678 

49,208 
573 

1,085,097 
21 

$(000) 

198,507 

1,441,723 , 

1,085,118 
362,717 

$3,088,065 

0. SCOTT, Chief Accountant. 


