THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

595

9

8

Grant of Plant Selectors' Rights (Notice No. 3198, Ag. P.V. 3/9)

PURSUANT to section 11 of the Plant Varieties Act 1973, notice is hereby given that a grant of Plant Selectors' Rights has been made by the Registrar of Plant Varieties as specified in the Schedule to this notice.

SCHEDULE

SPECIES: ORCHID (Cymbidium)

Name and Address of Grantee	Denomination	Breeder's Reference	Date of Grant	Term of Grant
Sun Valley Nurseries Ltd., P.O. Box 9661 Newmarket, Auckland, as agent for Edmond Morgan Hay, 3 Wilson Carlisle Street, Selwyn Village, Auckland 2.	Tistronkobb 'Peaches'		16/2/84	15 years
Dated at Lincoln this 21st day of February 1984.				
	F.	W. WHITMORE	E, Registrar of P	lant Varieties.

Notice by Examiner of Commercial Practices of Consents to Merger and Takeover Proposals

PURSUANT to section 69 of the Commerce Act 1975, notice is hereby given that the Examiner of Commercial Practices has consented to the following merger and takeover proposals. Person by or on behalf of whom notice was

given in terms of section 68 (1) of the Commerce Act 1975	Proposal	Date of Consent
Brierley Investments Ltd.	Brierley Investments Ltd., may acquire all of the issued shareholding in Bunting and Company Ltd.	14 February 1984
Independent Newspapers Ltd.	Independent Newspapers Ltd., may acquire all the shares of the Southland Times Ltd. This consent is subject to conditions relating to editorial independence and the advertising operations of the Southland Times	23 February 1984
N.Z. News Ltd.	N.Z. News Ltd., may acquire up to 100 percent of the shareholding of Hawkes Bay News Ltd. This consent is subject to conditions relating to editorial independence and the advertising operations of the Hawkes Bay Herald Tribune and the Daily Telegraph	21 February 1984
Dominion Breweries Ltd.	Dominion Breweries Ltd., may acquire the stock and chattels of the Cabana Hotel at Napier	24 February 1984
TNL Group Ltd.	TNL Group Ltd., may acquire the goods service business of Hanson Transport Ltd.	24 February 1984
Tatra Industries Ltd.	Tatra Investments Ltd., may acquire 100 percent of the shares in Cory- Wright & Salmon Ltd.	24 February 1984
Colyer Watson Holdings Ltd.	Colyer Watson Holdings Ltd., may increase its beneficial shareholding in W. Sutherland & Co. Ltd., from 22.84 percent to 100 percent of issued shares	28 February 1984
Dated at Wellington this 28th day of Februar	rv 1984	

Dated at Wellington this 28th day of February 1984.

R. ORAM, for Examiner of Commercial Practices.

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON WEDNESDAY, 8 FEBRUARY 1984

Liabilities	\$(000)	Assets	\$(000)
Overseas liabilities— Denominated in overseas currencies— (a) Short term (b) Long term Denominated in New Zealand currency-	152,649	Overseas assets— Denominated in overseas currencies— (a) Short term (b) Long term (c) Holdings of I.M.F. special drawing	178,303 11,948
(a) Short term	5,087	rights Denominated in New Zealand currency– (a) Short term	4,517
Allocation of special drawing rights by I.M.F. Deposits—	225,430	(b) Long term	3,040 699 198,507
(a) State: Public account Other (b) Marketing organisations (c) Stabilisation accounts (d) Trading banks (e) Other	170,498 72,315 9 21,788	Advances and discounts— (a) State: Public account Other (b) Marketing organisations (c) Stabilisation accounts (d) Trading banks:	93,081 797,183 501,678
Notes in circulation Other liabilities Reserves— (a) General reserve (b) Other reserves (c) Profit and loss appropriation account	651,926 664,593 116,736 51,440 45,088 96,528	Compensatory deposits Other (e) Other Investments in New Zealand— (a) New Zealand Government securities (b) Other	49,208 573 1,441,723 · 1,085,097 21 1,085,118
	\$3,088,065	Other assets	362,717 \$3,088,065

O. SCOTT, Chief Accountant.